

## गुजरात केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(भारत की संसद के अधिनियम सं. 25, 2009 के तहत स्थापित)

## CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF GUJARAT

(Established by an Act of Parliament of India, No 25 of 2009)

F. No. 1-78/2015-Admn.

Date:21.07.2023

## Office Order No. 06/AA-2023-24

**Sub**: Appointment of Chairperson of Centre for Diaspora Studies. **Ref.** Approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor dated 19.07.2023.

In accordance with the Ordinance No. 47 "Power and Functions of the Centre Chairpersons/ Coordinators" of the Central University of Gujarat, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor has appointed Prof. Naresh Kumar, Professor, Centre for Diaspora Studies as the Chairperson of the Centre for Diaspora Studies for a period of two years w.e.f. 19.07.2023.

Prof. Rajesh Makwana (I/c.) is hereby requested to handover the charge of the Centre along with all records and documents to Prof. Naresh Kumar.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Registrar (Offg.)

To Prof. Naresh Kumar Professor Centre for Diaspora Studies Central University of Gujarat

## Copy to:

- 1. Prof. Rajesh Makwana(I/c.)
- 2. All Deans/ Chairpersons & Coordinators
- 3. Finance Officer (Offg.)
- 4. CoE (Offg.)
- 5. Deputy Registrar (Admin)
- 6. Assistant Registrars (Academic, Admin & Finance)
- 7. DDO
- 8. ICT Dept.- with a request to upload it on university website
- 9. HR Dept. -for records.
- 10. VC Secretariat
- 11. Office Order file
- 12. Guard File